File No.WS1/1/2020-KPSC-DOWYD

Website: www.Keralapsc.gov.in
Email: dowyd.psc@kerala.gov.in





KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No.WS1/1/2020-KPSC-DOWYD

- 05 -2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Kerala Public Service Commission - District Office, Wayanad -Ranked List for the post of L D Typist in Various Departments - provisional inclusion in the Ranked List made absolute - Notification issuing of -reg.

Ref : - 1) Ranked List No 327/2020/DOW dated 10.11.2020 2) Letter No DRI-2/18/2020-KPSC dated 16.04.2021

..

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of the names of the candidates, Rajikala K M, Register Number 135763 (Rank No 64) Nimmy K R, Register Number 135785 (Rank No 65) and Shilpa M M, Register Number 135049 (Rank No 81) in the Main List of the Ranked List for selection to the post of Lower Division Typist in Various Departments in Wayanad District (Category No 280/18) published on 10-11-2020 has been made absolute on production of required documents.

The Ranked List No 327/2020/ DOW dated 10-11-2020 stands modified to the above extent.

Mahesh Babu K S
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Wayanad

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Wayanad

Approved for Issue

Section Officer